



The 3M 2552SA offers excellent fiber management in an affordable box with an attractive, low profile design able to be wall mounted anywhere in your LAN network. The box is also suitable for housing consolidation points.

The 2552SA series brings efficient use of space as well as functionality and rugged durability. The boxes have a unique sliding lid to provide easy access to couplings and fiber management.

Interchangeable connector panels are included to accommodate: ST* simplex & duplex couplings, SC duplex couplings, FC "Dmount" couplings, and LC quadplex couplings. Couplings are purchased separately.

Fibers can either be directly terminated or spliced to pigtails using either Fibrlok™ or fusion splicing. The 2552SA is constructed from flame retardant material and can be mounted to allow left, right, bottom or top entry.

The 2552SA is part of 3M's large family of fiber optic products including connectors, couplings cable assemblies, splices and more.

Ordering Information

Product No: 2552SA Stock No: CE-1006-8416-2

Dimensions: (HxWxD): 210 x 160 x 65mm

Weight: approx. 0,5 kg/ea. Packaging: 1/bx, 10bx/case

MOQ: 10 units

Includes face plates for:

ST* Simplex (12) or ST Duplex (6) - up to 12 fibers

FC-"D" Mount (12) - up to 12 fibers SC Duplex (6) - up to 12 fibers

LC Quadplex couplings (6) - up to 24 fibers

Available Multimode Couplings: Available Single mode Couplings:

Style	Prod. #	Stock Number	Pkg.	MOQ	Style	Prod. #	Stock Number	Pkg.	MOQ
ST Simplex	6112	80-6107-4714-1	60/ca	60	ST Simplex	8119	80-6106-2599-0	60/ca	60
ST Duplex	6113	80-6107-4660-6	60/ca	60	ST Duplex	8113	80-6107-4661-4	60/ca	60
FC Simplex	6210	80-6105-6923-0	60/ca	60	FC Simplex	8211	80-6107-4233-2	60/ca	60
					FC/APC	8211-APC	80-6108-6363-3	60/ca	60
SC Duplex	6313	80-6109-3507-6	60/ca	60	SC Duplex	8313	80-6107-5882-5	60/ca	60
LC Quadplex	6614	XE-1014-9455-9	60/ca	60	LC Quadplex	8614	XE-1014-9456-7	60/ca	60



3M and the 3M logo are trademarks of 3M Company. Used under license in Canada. *ST is a Trademark of Lucent. All other trade names referenced are the service marks, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M's current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of 12 months from the date of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M's option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential regardless of the legal theory asserted.

3M Communication Markets Division

3M Canada PO Box 5757 London, Ontario N6A 4T1





